FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK ET 233477 cone attached original document(s) or copy(78s).			
MED 12.21.99	ET PROPERTY.			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	233477 Conveyance Type			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc: Assign Fight Effective Date Month Day Year			
☐ Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document	Z Other Product of Statut of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Chemco Manufacturing Holding C				
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, as Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 187 Danbury Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Wilton City	Connecticut 06897 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
□ Corporation □ Association □ Other	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Infor	mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project			

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/29/1999 DHGUYEN	00000059 75497474	_
01 FC:481	(40.00 DP)
FC:482DUR1\248165_1	150:04.00	

1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0675**

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	tative Name and Address	
	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party Only.
Name N/A	<u> </u>	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name a	and Address Area Code and Teleph	none Number (919) 286-8000
Name Mark	H. Webbink	
Address (line 1) Moon	re & Van Allen, PLLC	
Address (line 2) 2200	West Main Street	
Address (line 3) Suite	800	
Address (line 4) Durh	am, NC 27705-4658	
	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ing any attachments.	# 6
	n Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	k if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademar	k Application Number(s) Regis	stration Number(s)
75/491,174	[1,112,311]	280,698
	[1,129,897] [2,	015,636
		194,928
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 190.00
Method of Pays Deposit Accour (Enter for paym) #[13-4365
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Signature To the best of my document. Charg Mark H. Webb Name of Perso	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attactives to deposit account are authorized, as interesting the second ink	hed copy is a true copy of the original 12/16/99 Date Signed

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 26, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") by and between Chemco Manufacturing Holding Corp. (the "Company") and Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, as agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions identified therein (the "Lenders"), the Company has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Description of Trademark <u>Item</u>	Date of <u>Filing</u>
1,112,311	MONO PAD	1/30/79
1,129,897	DUO PAD	1/29/80
1,274,044	CHEMCO'S	4/17/84
1,280,698	CHEMCO	6/5/84
2,015,636	CHEMCO	11/12/96
2,194,928	PULSATOR	10/13/98
	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	
Trademark Application No.	Description of Trademark <u>Application Item</u>	Date of Trademark Application
75/491,174	MACH	5/27/99

CHAR1\AXC\BANK\493336_1

I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0677

The Company and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CHEMCO MANUFACTURING HOLDING CORP.

By: Ki Muhr
Name: En'c Menke
Title: president

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION as Agent